FORM PTO-1595	03-27-2006		
3		Atty. Docket:BHT-3126-49/	
To the Commissioner of Patents		riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	103207722 2. Name and add	of receiving party(ies):	
Shih-Sheng YANG	Name: Ur	niversal Trim Supply Co., Ltd.	
1 70	Foreign Addre	ess: No. 124, Wu Kung 2 nd Rd., Wu Ku Shiang,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? <u>Taipei Hsien,</u>	Wu Ku Industrial Zone, Taiwan, R.O.C	
Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Domestic Add	ress:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name City:	State <u>Taipei Hsien</u> ZIP 248	
Other	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: February 9, 2006		ZPT ₹	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		32.8 22.8	
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the execution date	of the application is: February 9, 2006	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Re	egistration No.(s)	
		÷" =	
Additional numb	ers attached?	<u>X</u>]No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ence 6. Number of app	plications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	One (1)		
Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE	PLLC 7. Total fee (37 C	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5205 Leesburg Pike	Enclosed		
Suite 1404	X Authorized		
Falls Church, Virginia 220	41-3401		
Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711	8. Deposit account	nt number501874	
Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account):	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	·	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
8. Statement and signature.		%	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	oing information is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true cor	
original document.		98	
Decree H. W. et al.	Rach	3/20/20 \$	
Bruce H. Troxell	Ciomoteria	<u> </u>	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date E	
Registration No. 26,592		2006 19081	
	Total number of nages including	Date 12.00 1	
	roun number or bages mending (over short, anathments, and documens: 💋	

PATENT REEL: 017711 FRAME: 0714

	ASSIGNMENT	DEED
This Assignm	ent agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)
Buck le	**	
(Check one). 🖾 a	RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: Patent Application for this invention, executed by the J.S. Patent Application Serial No.	ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
	J.S. Patent No.	, filed , issued , is
The PATENT	RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
□ v	iny U.S. Patent Application identified above.	nall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
The ASSIGN	OR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	·
(Address) No. 12	Irst inventor) Shih-Sheng YANG 24. Wu Kung 2nd Rd., Wu Ku Sh Industrial Zone Taiwan P.O.	iang, Taipei Hsien, .C.
(Full name of second)	oint Inventor, if any)	
(Address)		
(Full name of third join	it inventor, if any)	
-		
The First AS	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Address of Assignee)	No. 124, Wu Kung 2nd Rd.,	Ltd. Wu Ku Shiang, Taipei Hsien,
	Wu Ku Industrial Zone: Tair	wan, R.O.C.
	ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee)		
(radios or radignos)		
The Third AS	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)		
(Address of Assignee)		
The First AS	SIGNEE is:	
(Check one)		
	a partnership a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.O	, T
	a Corporation of	(State or Country)
The Second	ASSIGNEE is:	(State of Country)
(Check one)	·	
	a partnership a Corporation of	
	a Corporation of	(State or Country)
The Third AS	SIGNEE is:	(State of Country)
(Check one)	· ·	
	a partnership a Corporation of	
,	a Corporation of	(State or Country)
the	full and exclusive right to the invention:	NEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which IEE; their successors and assigns:
the	equal interest in and to the entire right, title and intereright to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on	est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
AS to all U.S.	Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement	the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and removed the
Commissioner of Fater	ils and trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the	ASSIGNEE(s) on the ARRIGNEE(s) of an amount to the second to
end ongin, and and an	is est, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIG	NEF(s) their successors and assigns
ASSIGNOR(s) respect	ing said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding	GNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the is, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
Substitute, reliewal, 196	zvanninanon anu reissue applications, execute ali nec	PASSARY ASSIGNMENT DANORS to course and and all lives and an extension of the course
וט פאר מושב עו הפחברו הם	GIVEE(5), HIGHE ALL HULLIUL DAINS AND DENETALLY DO AV	Printing necessary or decirable to aid sold Accionizate and
Successions and assign	a, to obtain any emorce proper protection for said inv	/ention.
V lang	Shih Shewy re of sole or first inventor) Shih-Sheng YA	February 0 2006
(Signatu	re of sole or first inventor) Shih-Sheng YA	February 9, 2006
· •	y,	(Date)
(0)		
(Signatu	re of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signatu	re of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 017711 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 03/20/2006